## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM414155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediterranean Cuisine Operating Company, LLC		01/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yalla Mediterranean, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 270	
City:	Pleasant Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94523	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4718190	YALLA	
Registration Number:	4807846	YALLA MEDITERRANEAN	
Registration Number:	4815076	SHALAFEL	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341307-58/Daphne's
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment- Yalla- 2017#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Yalla- 2017#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0398

source=Trademark Assignment- Yalla- 2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0399

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of January 2.5, 2017 by Mediterranean Cuisine Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 2300 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 150, to Yalla Mediterranean, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 2300 Contra Costa Blvd, Suite 270, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and the registrations and pending registration application therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the registrations and the pending registration application therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, together with all associated goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, assignments and other documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement as of the first date set forth above.

[Intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

124262668

Accionon. Menurentaluian Curente Open	irrna Covensiv II C
ASSIGNOR: MEDITERRÂNEAN CUISINE OPER	ATING COMPANY, LEC
By	
Name: David Wolfgram	
Title: UEO	
	,
NOTARY'S SIGNATURE:	·
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF CONTRA ) SS:	
On this 21st day of Februs	2017 before me personally
came David Wolfgram, known to me whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instr	
the foregoing instrument as his free and volunta	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
ERINA HATSUYO BROGGER	Notary Public: Erika Brogger
COMM. #2166439 z Notary Public California 70	My Commission Expires 10.01 20.20
Contra Costa County  My Comm. Expires Oct. 1, 2020	
Assignee: Yalla Mediterranean, LLC	
By: XIn	
Name: David Wolfgren	•
Title: ()E)	
NOTARY'S SIGNATURE:	
STATE OF California	
contra) SS:	
COUNTY OF CONTRA)  On this 21st day of Februa	, 2017 before me personally
came pavid wolfgram, known to m	e and to me known as the same individual
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing insti- the foregoing instrument as his free and volunt	
OFFICIAL SEAL	my doctor the dose that parposes seems.
	Notary Public: Erika Brogger
ERIKA HATSUYO BROGGER COMM. #2166439 Z	My Commission Expires 10 01 2020
Notary Public Californía & Contra Costa County	
My Comm. Expires Oct. 1, 2020	

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

JURISDICTION	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
UNITED STATES	YALLA	86/321,332	June 26, 2014	4,718,190	April 7, 2015
UNITED STATES	YALLA MEDITERRANEAN and Design  YALLA meditergasean	86/518,471	January 29, 2015	4,807,846	September 8, 2015
UNITED STATES	mediterranean SHALAFEL	86/568,778	March 18, 2015	4,815,076	September 15, 2015
MEXICO	YALLA	1518651	November 5, 2014	1518651	February 26, 2015

124262668

**RECORDED: 01/30/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005978 FRAME: 0402